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Dear Sir, 
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Kindly find enclosed a statement of Un-audited Financial Results approved 
by the Board of Directors for your records along with the Limited Review 
Report of the Auditors. • 

The same is being published in the Press as per statutory requirements. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 
For TTK Prestige Limited, 

\.C S..~ 
K. Shankaran 
Director & Secretary 
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Statement of UnAudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2018 

SI.No. PARTICULARS 

Revenue from operat1ons 
Less: DISCOUnts 

I Revenue from operat1ons(Net of D1scounts) 

II Other Income 

Ill 

IV 

v 
VI 

VII 

VIII 

IX 

X 
XI 
XII 
XIII 

XIV 

XV 

XVI 

Total Income (1+11) 

Expenses 
a) Cost of Matenals consumed(includ1ng Exc1se Duty) 
b) Purchase of stock-In-Trade 
c) Changes 1n lnventones of Fin1shed Goods. Work 1n Progess and Stock­
In-Trade 
d ) Employee benef1ts expense 

e) F~nance Costs 
e) Depreciation and amortisation expense 
f) Other expenses 

Total Expenses (IV) 

Profiti(Loss) before Exceptional Items and Tax ( Ill- IV) 
Exceptional items 

Profit/(Loss) before tax( V-VI) 

Tax Expense 
- Current Tax 
- Deferred Tax 

Profit/(Loss) for the period from Continuing operations (VII -VIII) 

Profit/(Loss)fro m discontinued operations 
Tax Expense of discontinued operations 
Profit /(Loss)from discontinued operations(after tax) 
Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the Period (IX-XII) 

Other Comprehensive Income 

A.(1)1tems that Will not be reclassified to Prof1t or Loss 

(ii)lncome tax relating to 1tems that will not be reclassified to prof1t or loss 

B.(i)ltems that w1ll be reclassified to Profit or Loss 

(ii)lncome tax relat1ng to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss 

Total Comprehensive Income for the period( XIII+ XIV) 
(Comprising Profit /(Loss) and other Comprehensive Income 
for the period) 
Profit attributable to : 

- Owners 
- Non controlling Interest 

XVII Other Comprehensive lncomlt'attributable to: 
- Owners 
- Non controlling Interest 

XVIII Total Comprehensive Income attributable to : 
- Owners 

XIX 

XX 

XXI 

- Non controlling Interest 

Pa1d up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs .10 per share) 

Reserves exclud1ng Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of prev1ous 
account year 

Earnings Per Share- Rs.Ps.(for Continuing operations)-Not annualised 
Basic & Diluted 

30.6.2018 
Unaudited 

444.60 
25.73 

418.87 

4.68 

423.55 

113.47 
128.58 

(3.75) 
37.65 

0.31 
6.25 

87.45 

369.96 

53.59 
0.00 

53.59 

16.97 
0.72 

35.90 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

35.90 

(0.04) 

0.01 

0.00 

0.00 

35.87 

35.90 

(0.03) 

35.87 

11.56 

31.08 

STANDALONE 

Quarter Ended 
31.3.2018 
Audited 

436.06 
19 70 

416.36 

5.84 

422.20 

116.92 
143.36 

(26.76) 
44 18 

0.34 
6.58 

80.82 

365.44 

56.76 
0.00 

56.76 

18.53 
1 19 

30.6.2017 
Unaudited 

377 15 
19.69 

357.46 

1.99 

359.45 

11 6.89 
130 60 

(40.29) 
31.18 

0.45 
6.20 

74.38 

319.41 

40.04 
128.96 

169.00 

33 47 
1.26 

37.04 • 134.27 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

37.04 

0.35 

(0.13) 

0.00 

0.00 

37.26 

37.04 

0.22 

37.26 

11 .56 

32.07 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

134.27 

0.00 

0.00 

000 

0.00 

134.27 

134.27 

0.00 

134.27 

11.66 

115.24 

Rs.ln Crores 

Year ended 
31 .03.2018 
Audited 

1848.71 
102.26 

1746.45 

13.71 

1760.16 

415.58 
609.00 

(19 98) 
142.32 

1.74 
25.14 

364.70 

1538.50 

221 .66 
128.96 

350.62 

90.78 
2.97 

256.87 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

256.87 

0.37 

(0.13) 

0.00 

0.00 

257.11 

256.87 

0.24 

257.11 

11.56 

991.94 

221.74 



Notes: 
1 The above results have been rev1ewed by the Aud1t Comm1ttee of the Board and were approved by the Board of D~rectors at 1ts meeting held on 

25th July 2018 

2 The company operates under one segment of K1tchen & Home appliances. 

3 These Financial Results have been prepared 1n accordance w1th the Compan~es (lnd1an Accounting Standards)Rules. 2015 (lnd AS) prescnbed 
under Sec 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 

4 Prev1ous year's /period's figures have been regrouped wherever necessary. Certain figures apparently do not add up because of rounding off. 
but are wholly accurate in themselves. 

5 The Figure shown under "Other Comprehensive Income" 1ncludes • loss arising on account of revaluation of long term Investments 

6 The Revenue figures are not strictly comparable w1th Prev1ous year SinCe the Previous year figures Included Excise Duty. 

7 The Previous year's Q1/ Full Year Profits included one time exceptional income of Rs. 128.96 Cr. on account of monetisation of 
Property Development rights 

8 Profit After Tax (PAT) for Q1 of prev1ous year Without cons1denng except1onal1tems was Rs.27.02 Cr PAT for current year Q1 is Rs.35.90 Cr.- A 
grow1h of 32.86% 

9 EPS Without considering excepllonal1tems for the Quarter IS Rs. 31 08 (PY Q1 Rs.23.19). 

10 The Investors can vis1t the company's website www ttkprest1ge.com for updated information 

Date: 25th July 2018 
Place: Hosur 

T.T.Jagannathan 
Executive Chairman 



Notes: 

(•Ratios above are w ithout considering Exceptional income from Monetisation of Property Development Rights of PY) 

5 
Total Comprehensive Income for the period 
[Comprising Profrt I (loss) for the penod (after tax) 
and Other Income 

418.87 

53.59 

53.59 

35.90 

35.87 

357.46 1 746.45 

169.00 350.62 

134.27 256.87 

134.27 257.11 

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/12 Months Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock 
Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The 
full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange's at www.bseindia.com and 
www.nseindia.com and the Company's website viz. www.ttkprestige.com 

2 The Unaudited Financial Statements for the period ending 30th June 2018 have been taken on record by the Board of 
Directors at its Meeting held on 25th July 2018. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an Unqualified Report on the 
above Results. 

3 Exceptional item shown under 01 and Full year of 2017-18 represents income on account of monetisation of Property 
Development rights 

r 



PKF SRIDHAR & SANTHANAM LLP 

Chartered Accountants 

Independent Auditor's Review Report on review of interim standalone financial results 

To the Board of Directors of TIK Prestige Limited. 

We have reviewed the Standalone Unaudited Financial results of TIK Prestige Limited ("the company") for the 

quarter ended 30th June, 2018 which are included in the accompanying 'Standalone Financial Results for the 

quarter ended 30th June, 2018' ("the Statement"). The Statement has been prepared by the Company pursuant 

to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified 

by circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016, which has been initialed by us for identification. This 
~ 

Statement which is the responsibility of the Company's management and approved by the Board of Directors, 

has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian 

Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("lndAS-34") prescribed under Section 133 of the 

Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally 

accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on our review. 

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410 

"Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the 

Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This Standard requires that we plan and perform the review to 

obtain moderate assurance as to whether the statement is free of material misstatement. A review is limited 

primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financia l data and thus 

provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly 

audit opinion. 

Tel +9144 28112985 • Fax +9144 28112989 • Email sands@pkfindia.in • www.pkfindia.in 
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.· 

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the 

accompanying Statement prepared in accordance with the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards and other 

accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms 

of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by 

circular No.CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it 

contains any material misstatement. 

Figures for the quarter ended 301
h June, 2017 have been reviewed by S. Viswanathan LLP, Chartered Accountants 

(Firm's Registration No. 0047705/5200025). The report of predecessor auditor of these comparative financial 

information. expressed unmodified conclusion. Our conclusion is not modified in respect of the said matter. 

Place: 

Date: 

For PKF Sridhar & Santhanam LLP 

Chartered Accountants 

Fi fmp Reg·~ "1\H~ 

~~~ 
Seethalakshmi.M 

Partner 

Membership No.208545 


